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To identify...
Some key issues facing school leaders during

school closure

* How best school leaders in Africa can be
supported to run (or to continue running)

schools during this pandemic
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1 1> Background Information
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Mozambique = Zambia Others
4.1% 26% 1.3%

Namibia i

5.1%

*Botswana, 1; Ethiopia, 1, Gambia, 1; Liberia 2

Educatjon

20301%.»

Convenience sample

About two-thirds of the 392
school leaders involved in this
survey are from Kenya

Other countries with
substantial numbers are
Uganda (11.0%), &

Nigeria (10.5%)

Male 226 57.7%
Female 160 40.8%
Prefer not to say 6 1.5%
ALL 392 100.0%
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School leaders keeping in touch with Only a few (<15%) school
various percentages of students and .
teachers on a weekly basis leaders are keeping in touch
m Students Teachers With around 80% (Or mOrE)
- of their students on a weekly
Over 80% 273 .
basis
Around 80% —> l13.5
— BB s About one-quarter of the
school leaders are not
Around 40% K keeping in touch with any of
around 20% | | EEEENN 186 their students
| have NOT kept in touch with
any ad &
40 20 0 20 40

Percentage of school heads
"@ﬁ\
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STUDENTS

mYes mNo

ALL (n=392)
Kenya (n=257)

Nigeria (n=41)

Country

Uganda (n=43)

Others (n=51)

I i Keeping in Touch with 40% or More

—

TEACHERS

mYes

No
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2T 288

Sy ‘ Private
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S ‘Secondary
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n 2 Primary

5% Male D 24
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53

n Female ST 26
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88 = Yes > Y ] 5.4
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B No T 271

0%
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Keeping in touch
levels are better
in private
schools and
among school
leaders receiving
at least one form
of support to run
schools
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m Students Teachers ) .
The main methods being

Others e.g. SMS, email, 9. 7 7 used to keep in touch
h isit . .
ome Vs with students and
Internet platforms e.g. . 10.2 teaCherS by SChOOI
=KyRe, Coogle classmom ' leaders includes social
media and phone
B Phone conversations . SouT )
conversations

) Social media such as 308
WhatsApp :

| have NOT kept in touch 8 6
with any 3

40 20 0 20 40 60
Percentage of school heads
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To what extent are the following issues a challenge

to you during the current school closure? The main challen es
No to less extent m Moderate extent mHigh to very high extent ) g
being faced by school
leaders include keeping
schools afloat and
monitoring distance
learning classes

Communicating with families 38.8 21.7

Conducting teacher appraisals 32.1 H&

Supporting teachers to initiate or :
implement distance learning classes 29.1 21.7

Monitoring distance learning classes 29.8 18.1

Ensuring school finances are _
sufficient to keep the school afloat 30.1 14.2 -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%
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Challenges ... [Cont’d]
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Both
government
& private
schools are
struggling
with

finances

Levels of
challenges
are higher
among
school

Keeping school afloat Monitoring distance learning classes
‘ m Very low to moderate extent mHigh to very high extent ‘ \ Very low to moderate extent mHigh to very high extent
ALL (n=392) AR ALL (n=392) 48.0  [S2:00T
., Kenya (n=257) [ ASIGH ., Kenya (n=257) 432 568
S Nigeria(n=41) NS S Nigeria (n=41) 51.2 - 488
O : ®)
Uganda (n=43) Uganda (n=43) 51.2 (NZ S
Others (n=51) Others (n=51) 66.7 3sE
S o Private |20 I e < Private 52.2
55 £S
G = Govenment NSNS =~  Govemment 46.7  [IS33T
32 Secondary [N I 8 Secondary 474  [08526
> >
% 2 Primary SOV - ° Primary 486 B4
38 vale IS Male [[750.4 " IEAOGINN
S ® S
n o Female [NSOANNIINENENEE ~° Female 431 [0569T
L
Cs s
55 Yes NNSCTNNEEEEEE Yes 567 s3I
Q> Q>
33 No IEZZ N ; No | 462  [NENS3ENNK - leaders
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 1009 receiving no

support.
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How would you rate your level of concern
regarding the following issues during school
closure?

Low toverylow mMedium mHigh to very high

Around two thirds of the school

- leaders are highly concerned
Teacher attrition 309 _ .
about student learning loss and

Teacherweltare R _ depletlon ofschoolfunds durlng

the current school closure
Student welfare = 29.3 _
Student dropout = 29.3 _
Depletion of school funds 20.2 -
Student learning loss 17.6 _

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Student learning loss Depletion of school funds Many school leaders
m Very low to medium  mHigh to very high Very low to medium  mHigh to very high in secondary and
ALL (n=392) ALL (n=392) 347 [Imes@nn  government schools
are worried about
_ Kenya (n=257) _ Kenya(n=257) 335 [NNGESHNNN student learning oss
g Nigeria (n=41) g Nigeria (n=41) 439 SN
O O
Uganda (n=43) Uganda (n=43) 395" GOSN The levels of concern
| about depletion of
others (0= Otners (1=51) [T . ;) funds in
S Private So Private 348 [11652° " @ private and
G > S >
»w =  Govemnment ®» =  Government & 347 —hgovernment schools
EE Secondary S w Secondary = 296 N4 are basically the
(]
S 3 S 3 same.
» 2 Primary | » 2 Primary 408 | 892
x ; x
53 Male EE Male 358 [INNNNGA2NNNN
£ T £ T [
88 rema S8 remue oto mmmemmamm V0TS obost
<5 =< Voo = epletion of funds
g 2 g2 ¢ HEmmm. higher among
=5 e .
2R ® 3 No 326 MINNEZANN<Tthose receiving no
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% SuUpport.
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i* Concerns... [Cont’d]

Studentdropout Student welfare
m Very low to medium  mHigh to very high Very low to medium  mHigh to very high
ALL (n=392) SN ALL(n=392) 485 [INNSTSINN
s Kenya (n=257) 5 Kenya (n=257) 482 [ 518
S Nigeria (n=41) |ECSINN NG S Nigeria(n=41) ['36.6 [NNNGSZNNNN
O O
Uganda (n=43) 4GSR Uganda (n=43) 65.1 349
Others (n=51) NGSENNN NN Others (n=51) 451 IS
Sao Private [NNSZENNNIIEEEN S o Private 522 [478
S > S =
$ < Government INESTINNENNENENNNGSS 3 < Govemment | 47.3 [ENSZTENN
B o Secondary |44 IIEEENG © - Secondary 423 [NNSEANN
g2 £e
B2 Pimary INNSSHNNIIEENE ~° Primary 559  [4ZANN
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o -y
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Worries about
student dropout are
high in government
schools and
secondary schools
than otherwise.

Levels of worries
about student
welfare are high
among female school
leaders, and those
receiving no support.
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|CE’“Support Received by School Leaders

Have you received the following supports from
your government, or any other sources to run
your school during the pandemic?

mYes mNoO
m) Other (e.g. water tank, funds,

learning materials). 1|8 Hi
Free or subsidized internet or 90.1
telecommunication rates i
Provision of ICT devices (e.g. * 96.4

computers, tablets, smart phones) ’
Training on use of ICT devices to l 046

monitor distance learning classes i
Training on monitoring distance l 95.7

learning classes

| have NOT received any support _ 171

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

Percentage of school heads
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Very few school
leaders have
received any
form of support
from any
source to run
schools during
the pandemic.
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I i Receiving at least one Form of Support 5650

School heads receiving at least one
type of support

mYes

No

ALL (n=392) |
Kenya (n=257) [l

Country

Uganda (n=43) -
others (n=51) || N

()]
Q. 5
> # Private .
8
S Govemment -
n
S v Secondary |
Q.
£ s
Q “
w = Primary -
DR <
5 3 vaie [
S ®
» Female [
0%  20%

Nigeria (n=41 m I

40%

82.9

87.9

63.4

86.0

70.6

90.2

80.7

81.7

84.4

80.5

85.6

60%

Levels of receiving at
least one form of
support are very low
and more so in
private schools

... but the level seem
better in Nigeria

80% 100%
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o '&Oplmons on Support to Monitor Distance Learning Classes 5 050I%
To what extent would the following support
mechanisms help you to monitor distance .
learning classes? Near/y two-thirds Of the
No to less extent ® Medium extent mHigh to very high extent SChOOI /eaders th[nk that

provision of ICT devices

Provision of ICT 13
devices : would help them to

PG TR monitor distance learning
internet connection for 17.6- classes

distance classes
Training on monitoring

distance learning
classes

Training on use of ICT 16.1_

devices

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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* Recommendation Fducation

Improve the capacities of school leaders to run
schools during school closure

— this could include providing them with Training on monitoring
distance learning classes, improving their access to ICT devices
and Free internet.

- this could also involve provision of funds to cover for
telephone charges and fixed costs such as standing charges for
electricity and water bills as well as maintenance expenses for
physical school resources such as buildings, facilities and
equipment.
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Learn more:
http://www.iicba.unesco.org/

% @unescoiicba

[fl] @UNESCO-IICBA
A

UNESCO EDUCATION SECTOR


http://www.unesco.org/education

